

## CLARK COUNTY RODEO BIBLE CAMP VOLUNTEER APPLICATION

Date of Application//				
Background Information (please attach copy of driver's license)				
Circle One: Parent/Guardian Non-parent/Community member/other				
Full legal name				
M F Date of Birth / Birthplace (city & state or country)				
Address City ST Zip				
Phone # E-Mail				
Name(s) of Child(ren)				
Activity/Area where you wish to volunteer:				
Reason for volunteering:				
loyer: Phone #				
Emergency contact: Phone #				
Volunteer Interest & Availability (for regular volunteers)				
Preference:				
Volunteer interest(s):				
Languages spoken:				
Best day(s) of week: Hours available:				
All information in this application is accurate to the best of my knowledge. As a condition of being permitted to volunteer for Clark County Rodeo Bible Camp, I freely accept and voluntarily assume the risks of personal injury or property damage that may result from my volunteer experience, including but not limited to, any activity while volunteering with the Clark County Chapter of the Fellowship of Christian Cowboys.				
Date / / Applicant Signature				



## **VOLUNTEER RELEASE FORM**

CAMP YEAR:		DATE:			
PARTICIPANT NAME:					
ADDRESS:	CITY:		STATE:	ZIP:	
PHONE:					

In consideration for the above named participant being allowed to volunteer at this RODEO BIBLE CAMP, the undersigned agrees as follows:

- 1.) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RISK: The undersigned acknowledges that activity related to livestock, rodeo, trail riding, and horsemanship events are dangerous activities and that participation in rodeo training activities and other related activities expose the participant to a substantial and serious risk of property damage, personal injury, and even death. Notwithstanding the risk involved, the undersigned expressly consents to the participant assuming such risk.
- **2.) RELEASE OF SPONSORS AND OTHERS:** The undersigned being fully aware of the above mentioned risk releases and forever discharges the RODEO BIBLE CAMP COMMITTEE, CLARK COUNTY CHAPTER OF THE FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN COWBOYS, and the CLARK COUNTY SADDLE CLUB, their respective officers, directors, agents, staff, successors and assignees and anyone acting on their behalf, from any and all damages, costs, losses, claims, actions or causes of action of every kind and nature, whether past, present or future, arising out of or in any way connected with the participant's participation in or attendance of RODEO BIBLE CAMP.
- **3.) COVENANT NOT TO SUE:** The undersigned covenant(s) that the below undersigned will not, now, or at any time in the future, directly or indirectly, commence or prosecute any action, lawsuit or other proceedings against the RODEO BIBLE CAMP COMMITTEE, CLARK COUNTY CHAPTER OF THE FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN COWBOYS, and the CLARK COUNTY SADDLE CLUB, their respective officers, directors, agents, staff, successors and assignees, or anyone acting on their behalf, for any damages, costs, losses, or claims of whatever kind and nature that arises out of or that are in any way connected with the participant's participation in or attendance of RODEO BIBLE CAMP and any such damages, costs, losses, or claims being hereby expressly waived, released, discharged and satisfied
- **4.) ASSURANCE:** The undersigned has (have) full power, authority, capacity and right without limitation to execute, deliver and perform the agreements and covenants contained in this release and agree(s) to indemnity the RODEO BIBLE CAMP and all above mentioned committees and club officers and directors, agents, staff, etc., etc. against all claims to the contrary.
- **5.) VOLUNTEERS:** Check-in starts at 10:00 am, Sunday, July 22, 2018. There will be a mandatory meeting at *11:00am* for all volunteers.
- **6.) BINDING EFFECT:** The agreements and covenants in this release shall be binding upon the undersigned, his/her heirs, personal representatives, insurers, successors and assignees.



7.) VIDEO/PHOTOGRAPHY: I	hereby authorize the
use of my portraits/negatives/digital files to be used in	n publication for purposes listed.
CHRISTIAN COWBOYS reserve the right to use exhibitions, contests, and other purposes. Unless of remain the property of the CLARK COUNTY RODI	ARK COUNTY CHAPTER OF THE FELLOWSHIP OF negatives and/or reproductions for purposes of display, herwise specifically stated herein, negatives and previews EO BIBLE CAMP, RODEO BIBLE CAMP COMMITTEE LOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN COWBOYS, and have the of them for the client.
	TULLY READ AND UNDERSTAND THE TERMS OF THIS TED THIS RELEASE THISDAY OF
(Month),	(Year).
NAME OF PARTICIPANT (PRINT)  PARTICIPANT SIGNATURE	DATE
	Bible Camp. We will review your application and the Board give us a phone number in which to best reach you at:
Received Date: Review	ved by:
2 <sup>nd</sup> Review by:	Called back by:
Final area volunteering for:	Input on Master Volunteer List: